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Pool ladder 29R146/29R146-1
User manual

PLEASE READ
ENTIRELY BEFORE
ATTEMPTING

WARNING: USE ONLY UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION. READ
AND FOLLOW THE ENCLOSED USER’S MANUAL.

SHANGHAI JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD

2555 XiuPu Road, Pudong Area,Shanghai,China.

www./Leisure-Global.com

JIANGSU JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD

NO.1 Industrial Area South Zhongchen Road Zhongyang Town,Suqian,Jiangsu,China

Please read carefully and keep for future reference.



LD8-20-GB(V1)

Safety and Information:

-This ladder is designed and manufactured for a specific pool wall height and/or deck

of the pool.
-One person on the ladder/stair at a time.
-For entry/exit of pool, face the ladder at all times.

-To prevent entrapment or drowning do not swim through, behind, or around ladder.

-You must place ladder on level, firm ground.

-The ladder MUST be installed as per manufacturer’s instructions.

-Do not play on the ladder.

-Only climb on ladder using footsteps.

-Do not use the ladder for any purpose other than that for which it was intended.
-Make sure ladder is fully assembled according to instructions.

-DANGER! METAL CONDUCTSELECTRICITY! Do not allow ladder to come into
contact with live electrical wires.

-Remove ladder from pool immediately after use. Store ladder in a secure place
where it is not accessible to children.

-IMPORTANT :The max load capacity is 150kg

-Always check ladder assembly screws and retention clips, splinters or any sharp
edges before use.

-REMOVE AND SECURE LADDER WHEN POOL IS NOT OCCUPIED.

Care & Use:

-Store ladder in safe and dry place.

-Never store any materials on ladder.

-Keep ladder clean and free of all foreign materials.

-Do periodic maintenance on screws, when the ladder is not in use, put some an-
ti-rust oil on them.

-Do not use the ladder in the temperature below -5°C

-Recommend to remove pool ladder from the swimming pool during the off season

(winter months). Disassemble all the components and dry thoroughly. Store in a dry

location out of children’s reach.

LD8-20-RU(V1)

avenli

JIleceHka pnsa 6acceunHa
29R146/29R146-1 PykoBoacTBO
nonb3oBaTens

NPEXAE YEM
NMPUCTYMUTb
K CBOPKE,
NOJNIHOCTbIO
NMPOYTUTE OAHHYIO
MHCTPYKLUIO.

OCTOPOXHO! Bbl moxeTe HaHECTU TAXXKUM Bpea 340POBbLIO
1 6e3onacHocTU (0COBGEHHO 3TO KacaeTcs AeTen) B cryyae
HecoOnAeHNA JaHHbIX YKa3aHUN No cOopkKe.
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BHuMaTenbHO NpoYTUTe U COXpaHUTe ANA AanbHeNLwero
ncrnonb30BaHUA.
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TexHuka 6e3onacHocT U HhopmMauusa no yxoay

- OTa nectHuua pa3paboTaHa u U3roToBneHa Ansi CTeHKn 6accenHa onpegeneHHon P
BbICOTbI W/unu onsa Teppackl baccenHa.

- MogHumaTbesa/cnyckaTbCs NO NTIECTHULE MO O4HOMY. l
- BeinonHsnTe Bxoa/Bbixoa, 3 6accelHa, Haxoascb NULIOM K NEeCTHULE.

- Ytobbl He 3acTpsiTb B NTECTHULE U HE YTOHYTb, HE MbITANTECh NPONMbITL Yepes Hee,
3a Hel uUnu BOKpYr Hee.

- NNecTHMLa AoMKkHa BbITh YCTAHOBMNEHA HA POBHOW YCTOMYMBO NMOBEPXHOCTY. npa6|/| Ha OO0 6aceﬁ Hy 29 R1 46/29R1 46-1
- NlectHuuya JOJMKHA 6bITb ycTaHaBneHa B COOTBETCTBMM C MHCTPYKLUMAMU .
npovaBoauTens. NMociGHMK KopuctyBava

- HE UITPAVTE HA NECTHULIE.

- MepeaBuranTech Ha NECTHULE TONBKO MO CTYNEHSIM.

- He ncnonb3ynte nectHuuy Ans Lenen, Ans KOTopbiX OHa He npeaHasHaveHa.
- Y6eanTech, 4TO NeCTHMLA NOSHOCTLIO cOOpaHa B COOTBETCTBMU C UHCTPYKLUSIMU. NEPLU HDK
- OMACHO! METAINN ABNAETCA NMPOBOOHNKOM 3NEKTPUYECTBA. He

,D.Ol'lyCKaIZTe COMNPUKOCHOBEHUA NECTHULbI C ANEeKTPpU4eCKMMun npoBogamMmmn, KOTopblie 3BMPATM nPABMHy,
HaxoaATCA noA HanpsXXeHnem. Eynb 'rIAvCKA!

- Mocne “cnonb3oBaHUa cpasy Xe yaansnte NecTHuLy us 6acceiHa. XpaHuTe NMPOYNTAUTE OO
necTHuLy B 6€30NacHOM, HelOCTYNHOM ANs AeTel, MecTe. KIHLS.

- BAXXHO! Makc. rpysonogbeMHocTb — 150 Kr.
- MNMepea vcnonb3oBaHeM NpoBepbTe HAOEXHOCTb KPEMEXHbBIX BUHTOB U
YOEPKUBAIOLLMX 3a>KMMOB, OTCYTCTBME 3aHO3 U OCTPbIX KPaes.

N YBATIA: He BUKOHyIO4M Ui iHCTPYKUiT, BU cTaBuTe Nig 3arpos
- Y6epuTe un 3akpenute NecTtHuuy, korga B 6accenHe HUKOro HeT. y N pyKu A 3arposy

300pOB’A Ta 6e3neky nogen, ocobnuBo giTen.

Yxopn 3a nectHULEn u ee NpUMeHeHune:

* XpaHuTte necTtHuly B 6€30NMacHOM 1 CyXOM MecTe.

* 3anpeLleHo xpaHMTb Ha NecTHUUE Kakne-nnbo matepuans.

» Cogepx1Te NecTHMUY B YNCTOTE, HE JOMYyCKanTe ee 3arpA3HeHnst MOCTOPOHHUMMU

BeLLecTBaMu.

* PerynsapHo npoBogute TexHuyeckoe obcnyxmBaHne BUHTOB. Ecnu nectHuua He

NCMNONb3yETCH, CMaXbT€ UX aHTUKOPPO3NOHHBIM COCTaBOM.

* He nonb3yiiteck nectHuuern npy Temnepatype Huxe -5°C

- Mo okoH4YaHuM ce3oHa (Ha 3uMy) peKoOMeHAYETCA U3BMEKaTb NeCTHULY U3

nnaearenbHoro bacceriHa. Pa3bepuTe Bce getanu 1 NOMHOCTBIO NPOCYLLMUTE.

XpaHWUTb B CYXOM HEJOCTYMHOM 1151 eTei MecTe. Byab nacka, yBaxkHO npoyuTanTe i 36epexiTb ANA noaanbLIOro
KOPUCTYBaHHSA.
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Be3neka Ta iHpopmauisn:

- Uto gpabuHy po3pobunu i BUroToBUnM ANs NeBHOI BUCOTKM CTiHKM BacenHy i/abo

NMOMOCTY HaBKONo H6acenHy.

- OHo4YacHO ogHa noguHa Ha apabuHi/cxoguHL,. °
- Bxogpbte go 6aceliHy i BuxoabTe 3 6aceniHy 3aBxau BUKIMIOYHO 06myydsm o

o avenli
- LLo6 He 3acTpArHyTn 4m BTONMMTUCH, HE NponnueanTe Yepes apabuHy, 3a Helo i He

nnasanTe JOBKOMa Hel.

- PostawloByinte gpabuHy Ha piBHiA TBEpAin 3emii. Escada para piSCinaS

- OpabvHy HEOBXIOHO BcTaHoBnoBaTtK 3rigHO IHCTPYKLiN BUPOBHUMKA.

- BABOPOHEHO MPATVCSH HA IPABMHI. 29R146/29R146-1

- 3anasbTe Ha gpabuvHy nuwe no cxigusax. .

- He BukopucToByiTe gpabuHy 3a 6yab-AKMM iHLIMM MPU3HAYEHHAM. Manual do usuario
- MNMepekoHawTecs, Wo ApabuHy NOBHICTIO 3ibpaHO 3rigHO IHCTPYKLIN.

- HEBE3MEYHO! METAIN MPOBOAUTbL ENEKTPUYHIN CTPYM! CrexTe, 1106

ApabuHa He KOHTaKTyBana 3 enekTpuYHNMK ApoTamMu nig Hanpyroto. - Bunmante LEIA TUDO ANTES DE

ApabuHy 3 6acenHy HeranHO nicns KopucTyBaHHA. 36epiravte gpabuHy B HagiiHOMY, QUALQUER

HegocTynHomy ans giten micui. -BAXKITMBO: MakcumanbHe HaBaHTaxXeHHs - 150 kr -

- MNepen kopucTyBaHHAM 3aBXAuM NepeBipsanTe rBUHTK i 3aTuckadi gpabuHu; EXECUCAO

HasBHICTb obnamaHux abo rocTpumx kpais.

- Konu 6acenHoM He KOPUCTYIOTLCH, BUTSTHITL | CXoBanTe gpabuHy. AVISO: USE SO SOB A SUPERVISAO DE UM ADULTO. LEIA

E SIGA O MANUAL DE USUARIO ANEXADO.
Hdornap i KOpUcTyBaHHA:

- 36epiranTe gpabuHy B 6e3ne4HOMY CyxoMy Micu.

- Hikonu He 306epirainte Ha gpabuHi XXoaHMX maTtepiani..

- MigTpumyrTe yncToTy ApabuHu, WoO Ha Hin He Byno CTOPOHHIX MaTtepianis.

- BukoHyiTe nepiognyHuiA oornsg 3a reMHTaMu: Konu ApabuHo He KOPUCTYHOTHCS,

3malLlyiTe rBUHTY aHTUKOPO3UBHUM MacTUOM.

- He kopucTtyiiteca gpabuHoto npy Temnepartypi Hwk4e -5°C

-PekomeHaoBaHo BuiiMaTh ApabuHy 3 6aceiHy, Konu 3aKiHiyeTbCs KynarbHUin Ce30H SHANGHAIJILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD
(Ha 3umoBi MicsaLi). Po3BepiTb BCi YaCTUHM | peTenbHO BUCYLLITH TX. 36eperaTtn y 2555 XiuPu Road, Pudong Area,Shanghai,China.

L. .. www./Leisure-Global.com
CYXOMy MICLI, HEAOCTYNHOMY ANA AITen. JIANGSU JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD

NO.I Industrial Area South Zhongchen Road Zhongyang Town,Suqian,Jiangsu,China

Leia atentamente e mantenha-o para futuras consultas.
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Segurancga e Informacgoes:

-ESTA ESCADA FOI PROJETADA E FABRICADA PARA UMA ALTURA DE PAREDE
ESPECIFICA E/OU DECK DA PISCINA.

-UMA PESSOA NA ESCADA DE CADA VEZ.

-PARA ENTRAR/SAIR DA PISCINA, USE SEMPRE A ESCADA.

-PARA EVITAR O APRISIONAMENTO OU AFOGAMENTO, NAO NADE PELA ES-
CADA, POR TRAS OU AO SEU REDOR.

-Vocé deve colocar a escada sobre um piso nivelado e firme.

-A escada DEVE ser instalada conforme as instrugdes do fabricante.

-NAO BRINQUE NA ESCADA.

-Suba na escada usando apenas os degraus.

-N&o use a escada para qualquer outro fim além daquele para o qual se destina.

-Certifique-se que a escada esteja montada totalmente de acordo com as instrugdes.

-PERIGO! METAL CONDUZ ELETRICIDADE! Nao deixe que a escada entre em
contato com fios elétricos vivos.

-Remova a escada da piscina imediatamente depois do uso Armazene a escada em
um local seguro que nao seja acessivel a criangas.

-IMPORTANTE: A capacidade de carga max. € 150kg

-Verifique sempre os parafusos de montagem da escada e clipes de retengao se
apresentam fragmentos ou algum canto agugado antes de usar.

-REMOVA E GUARDE A ESCADA QUANDO A PISCINA NAO ESTIVER OCUPADA.

Cuidados e Uso:

-Armazene a escada em um local seguro e seco.

-Nunca armazene qualquer material sobre a escada.

-Mantenha a escada limpa e livre de todo material estranho.

-Faga manutencgbes periddicas nos parafusos, quando a escada nao estiver em uso,
coloque um pouco de 6leo anticorrosdo sobre os mesmos.

-N&o use a escada em temperaturas inferiores a -5°C

-Recomenda-se remover a escada de piscina da piscina fora das estagbes quentes
(meses de inverno). Desmonte todos os componentes e seque todos. Armazene em
um local seco fora do alcance das criangas
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Mode d’emploi de I’échelle de
piscine 29R146/29R146-1

LIRE TOUT LE
DOCUMENT AVANT
EMPLOI

AVERTISSEMENT : LECHELLE NE DOIT SERVIR QUE SOUS
LA SURVEILLANCE CONSTANTE D’UN ADULTE. LIRE ET

SUIVRE LE MODE D’EMPLOI CI-INCLUS

SHANGHAI JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD

2555 XiuPu Road, Pudong Area,Shanghai,China.

www./Leisure-Global.com

JIANGSU JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD

NO.I Industrial Area South Zhongchen Road Zhongyang Town,Suqian,Jiangsu,China

Lire attentivement ce document et le conserver
pour le consulter plus tard.
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Consignes de sécurité et informations :

-CETTE ECHELLE EST CONGUE ET FABRIQUEE POUR UNE HAUTEUR DETER-

MINEE DE LA PAROI OU DU POURTOUR DE LA PISCINE. »
-UNE SEULE PERSONNE SUR L’ECHELLE/ESCALIER A LAFOIS

-TOUJOURS FAIRE FACE A LECHELLE POUR ENTRER OU SORTIR DE LA PI- l
SCINE.

-INTERDIRE AUX BAIGNEURS DE NAGER A TRAVERS L’ECHELLE OU EN AR-
RIERE ET PROCHE D’ELLE AFIN D’EVITER QU’ILS RESTENT COINCES ET SE

NOIENT.

-1l faut placer I'échelle sur un terrain solide et de niveau. Manual del usuario de la escal-
-L’échelle DOIT étre installée conformément aux consignes du fabricant. .

-INTERDIRE AUX BAIGNEURS DE JOUER SUR L’ECHELLE. era para p||eta 29R146/29R146-1

-Monter sur I'échelle uniquement en utilisant les marches.
-Les marches ne doivent servir qu’a monter sur I'échelle.

-S’assurer que I'échelle est complétement assemblée selon les instructions. LEA COMPLETAMENTE EL

-DANGER! LE METAL CONDUIT LELECTRICITE ET PEUT ELECTROCUTER LES MANUAL ANTES DE

BAIGNEURS! Ne jamais mettre I'échelle en contact avec des fils électriques sous COMENZAR A USAR EL

tension. PRODUCTO

-Retirer I'échelle de la piscine dés que vous avez fini la baignade. Ranger I'échelle

dans un endroit sr et inaccessible aux enfants. ADVERTENCIA: SOLO UTILIZAR BAJO LA SUPERVISION DE
-IMPORTANT : L'échelle ne peut supporter un poids supérieur a 150 kg. UN ADULTO. LEAY SIGA EL MANUAL DEL USUARIO ADJUNTO.

-Avant chaque emploi, toujours vérifier que les vis de montage et les attaches de
retenue ne dépassent pas, qu’il N’y a pas d’écornures ou de bords coupants.
-RETIRER LECHELLE ET LAMETTRE EN LIEU SUR LORSQUE PERSONNE NE
SE BAIGNE DANS LA PISCINE.

Entretien et utilisation :
_Ranger I’échelle dans un endroit s(ir et sec. SHANGHAI JILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCTS CO., LTD
-Ne jamais rien ranger sur I'échelle. 2555 XiuPu Road, Pudong Area,Shanghai,China.

) A , , rJLeisure-Global.com
-L’échelle doit étre nettoyées de corps gras ou étrangers. /!

T . o - 1A ILONG SPORT AND LEISURE PRODUCT ., LTD

-Entretenir régulierement les vis en mettant de I'huile antirouille dessus, lorsque JIANGSUJ .O G SPO N SU ODUCTS €O - .
léchelle ne sert pas NO.I Industrial Area South Zhongchen Road Zhongyang Town,Suqian,Jiangsu,China
-Enlever I'échelle lorsque la température est inférieure a -5 °C.
-1l est conseillé de retirer I'échelle de la piscine pendant les(mois d’hiver). Démonter
les piéces de I'échelle et les faire sécher complétement. Ranger dans un endroit sec

et inaccessible aux enfants.

Lea con atencién y guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro.
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Informacion y seguridad:

-ESTA ESCALERA ESTA DISENADA Y FABRICADA PARA UNA ALTURA DE
PARED O DECK ESPECIFICA DE LA PILETA.

-NO DEBE SUBIRSE MAS DE UNA PERSONA POR VEZ A LA ESCALERA.

-PARA ENTRAR O SALIR DE LA PILETA, PERMANEZCA DE FRENTE ALAES-
CALERA EN TODO MOMENTO.

-PARA EVITAR QUEDAR ATRAPADO O AHOGARSE, NO NADE A TRAVES, DE-
TRAS O ALREDEDOR DE LA ESCALERA.

-Instale la escalera en una superficie plana y firme.

-La escalera DEBE instalarse segun las instrucciones del fabricante.

-NO JUEGUE EN LA ESCALERA.

-Solo suba a la escalera usando los escalones.

-No utilice la escalera para ningun otro propdésito que no sea aquel para el que fue
disefnada.

-Asegurese de que la escalera esté completamente ensamblada de acuerdo con las
instrucciones.

-iPELIGRO! EL METAL ES CONDUCTOR DE LA ELECTRICIDAD! No permita que
la escalera entre en contacto con cables eléctricos con corriente.

-Retire la escalera de la pileta inmediatamente después de su uso. Guarde la escal-
era en un lugar seguro fuera del alcance de los nifios.

-IMPORTANTE: La capacidad maxima de carga es de 150 kg.

-Revise en todo momento los tornillos de montaje y los pasadores de sujecion, y
compruebe que no haya astillas ni bordes puntiagudos antes de usar la escalera.
-RETIRE Y GUARDE LA ESCALERA CUANDO LA PILETA NO ESTE OCUPADA.

Uso y cuidado:

-Guarde la escalera en un lugar seguro y seco.

-No almacene materiales sobre la escalera.

-Mantenga la escalera limpia y sin contacto con ningun material extrafio.

-Cuando la escalera no esté en uso, realice el mantenimiento periddico de los tornil-
los; para ello, coléqueles lubricante antioxidante.

-No utilice la escalera a temperaturas inferiores a -5 °C

-Se recomienda retirar la escalera de la pileta durante la temporada baja (meses de
invierno). Desarme la escalera y seque bien todas las partes. Guarde la escalera en
un lugar seco y fuera del alcance de los nifios.

12 pcs

6 pcs

1 pcs

2(L) pcs

2(R) pcs

2 pcs

4 pcs

4 (M6x32mm)
pcs

4 (M6x36mm)
pcs
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